## 502631802 01/13/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Signature:

**Total Attachments: 1** source=DOC003#page1.tif

Date:

EPAS ID: PAT2678410

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
RICHAL CORPORATION				12/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	STANCOR,	STANCOR, INC.			
Street Address:	515 FAN HILL ROAD				
City:	MONROE				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06468				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2  Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		7131330			
Patent Number:		6203281			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (203)254-1772					
Phone: 2033197100					
Email: rscacchia@brodywilk.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: RITA M S					
			ST ROAD, SUITE 2		
Address Line 4: SOUTHPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ALAN R. TENNEY		

502631802 REEL: 031950 FRAME: 0202

PATENT

/S/ ALAN R. TENNEY

01/13/2014

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Richal Corporation, a Connecticut corporation whose address is 515 Fan Hill Road, Monroe, Connecticut 06468 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns United States Patent No. 7,131,330, which is entitled "Submersible Pump Controller" and was issued on November 7, 2006, and U.S. Patent No. 6,203,281, which is entitled "Submersible Pump Controller for Differentiating Fluids" and was issued on March 20, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Stancor, Inc., a Connecticut corporation whose address is 515 Fan Hill Road, Monroe, Connecticut 06468 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all rights titles and interests in and to said patents as set forth hereinabove.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties, Richal Corporation (ASSIGNOR), hereby conveys, assigns and transfers all of its rights, titles and interests in and to United States Patent No. 7,131,330, entitled Submersible Pump Controller and issued on November 7, 2006, and U.S. Patent No. 6,203,281, entitled Submersible Pump Controller for Differentiating Fluids and issued on March 20, 2001, to Stancor, Inc. (ASSIGNEE).

Dated as of the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2013 by the undersigned parties.

The Assignor:

The Assignee:

Richal Corporation

Stancor, Inc.

Älan R. Tenney

Its President

Alan R. Tenney

Its President

PATENT REEL: 031950 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 01/13/2014